
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1068

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2024


Athletes Representing Country in Olympics


1068 SHRI TEJASVI SURYA:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of athletes representing the country at the Olympics; and


(b) whether any of the athletes have been receiving or have received or have come through the Khelo India programme, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA]


(a) The Government has approved the participation of 117 athletes as part of the Indian Contingent to the Paris Olympics 2024.

(b) 28 (twenty-eight) Khelo India Athletes have qualified to participate in Paris Olympics 2024, details of such athletes are at Annexure.

*****


Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

1068 for answer on 29-07-2024 regarding Athletes Representing Country in

Olympics asked by Shri Shri Tejasvi Surya, Member of Parliament


Khelo India Athletes participating in Paris Olympics 2024

SN Name Discipline

1 Dhiraj B Archery

2 Bhajan Kaur Archery

3 Akshdeep Singh Athletics

4 Paramjeet Bisht Athletics

5 Praveen Chitravel Athletics

6 Subha V Athletics

7 Suraj Panwar Athletics

8 Ankita D Athletics

9 Preeti Boxing

10 Sanjay Hockey

11 Tulika Maan Judo

12 Sarabjot Shooting

13 Arjun Cheema Shooting

14 Rhythm Sangawan Shooting

15 Arjun Babuta Shooting

16 Ramita Shooting

17 Vijayveer Sidhu Shooting

18 Esha Singh Shooting

19 Sift Kaur Shooting

20 Anantjeet Singh Naruka Shooting

21 Raiza Dhillon Shooting

22 Srihari Nataraj Swimming

23 Dhinidhi Desinghu Swimming

24 Antim P Wrestling

25 Aman Sehrawat Wrestling

26 Reetika Wrestling

27 Anshu Malik Wrestling

28 Nisha Wrestling


*****

